Via Assunta, 57 - 20834  Nova Milanese  (MB)  -  ITALY
Tel. +39 0362 366126  Fax +39 0362 366876   www.givimisure.it   sales@givimisure.it
Code Project Release
ST02 A63-A A TECHNICAL DATASHEET
Pag. 1/2
GIVI MISURE S.R.L.  A SOCIO UNICO
C.F. e Iscrizione al Reg. Imprese di Monza e Brianza n° 04355540156  -  Cap. Soc. € 51.480,00 I.V.
OPTICAL SCALE GVS 400

DIMENSIONS
(**) Add holes at 40 mm from the cut heads, when the first hole at constant step is at a distance X > 175 mm.
ORDERING CODE
MODEL SCALE TYPE, RESOLUTION,
REFERENCE INDEXES
MEASURING
LENGTH
POWER SUPPLY,
OUTPUT SIGNALS
CABLE LENGTH,
CABLE TYPE
CONNECTOR,
WIRING
SPECIAL,
PRESSURIZATION
GVS 400 T 10 Z 00500 05VL M04 / A Cnn PR
T = TTL
100 = 100 μm
10 = 10 μm
1 = 1 µm
01 = 0.1 µm
No cod. = without indexes
P = indexes at constant step
Z = indexes in required
  positions
Length in mm
00500 = 500 mm
05V = 5 Vdc
1028V = 10 ÷ 28 Vdc
L = LINE DRIVER
Q = TRANSISTOR
Mnn = length in m
M04 = 4 m (standard)
100 = 100 m
A = armored cable
N = PVC cable
S  = PUR cable
U = ultraflex cable
T = tuboflex cable
Cnn   = progressive
No cod. = standard
SPnn = special nn
PR = pressurized
Example  OPTICAL SCALE   GVS 400 T10Z 00500 05VL M04/A C58 PR
Signals amplitude LINE DRIVER (VOH  2.5 V   VOL  0.5 V)
TTL
Load per channel
R = 120 
IL =  20 mAMAX
A and B phase displacement 90  5 electrical
Signal amplitude is referred to a differential measurement made with 120 
impedance and power supply voltage to the transducer of 5 V ± 5%.
In case of cable extension, it is necessary to guarantee:
-  the electrical connection between the body of the connectors and the cables shield;
-  a minimum power supply voltage of 5 V to the transducer.
90°
A
B
I0
180° 270° 360°
650 mm < ML  1160 mm
(*)
ML > 1160 mm
(*) (**)
ML  650 mm
(*)
SIGNALS
SHIELD
ARMOR
TRANSISTOR OUTPUT LINE DRIVER OUTPUT
SHIELD
SIGNALS
120 ohm